QuickSpecs Compaq Evo Desktop D300/300s
DA-10948 North America — Version 13 —  May 9, 2002 1
Overview
What's  New
•  Intel Pentium  4
processors
•  Intel  845 chipset
•  New Evo industrial design

Standard Features – Select Models
Compaq  Evo  D es k top  D3 00s  Se r i es  wi th  84 5  ch ip se t
Model Key
Example: D3Ms/P1.5/20j/2/128c6E
D3Ms = Evo D300s Convertible Minitower
Pre-Configured Models
P1.5 = Pentium 4 1.5-GHz processor
20 = Hard Drive, 5400rpm
j = 845 chipset
8 = Microsoft Windows 98 SE
2 = Microsoft Windows 2000 SP2
k = Microsoft Windows XP Professional
128 = Memory, PC133 SDRAM
c = 48X CD-ROM
6 = NVIDIA Vanta 16-MB 4X AGP graphics
g = NVIDIA MX200 16-MB 4X AGP graphics
E = Microsoft Office XP Small Business
470023-466 D3Ms/P1.7/40j/8/256c6E
470023-467 D3Ms/P1.7/40j/2/256c6E
470031-669 D3Ms/P1.8/20j/8/128c6E
470023-794 D3Ms/P1.8/40j/k/256cgE
470031-671 D3Ms/P2.0/40j/k/256c6E
QuickSpecs Compaq Evo Desktop D300/300s
DA-10948 North America — Version 13 —  May 9, 2002 3
Standard Features – Custom Components
Compaq  Evo  D es k top  D3 00s  Se r i es  wi th  84 5  ch ip se t
Processor and Speed Intel Pentium 4 Processors Standard L2 Cache 256-KB Integrated ECC
One of the following 1.7-GHz Front Side Bus 400-MHz
1.8-GHz Maximum Memory 3-GB
2.0-GHz*
2.2-GHz*
Note. Intel Pentium 4 processors with speeds of 2.0-GHz or above have 512-KB L2 cache.
Note: Compaq Evo D300v Series Microtower with 845 chipset contains three DIMM slots, but can only be upgraded to a maximum of 3-GB when 1-GB PC133
SDRAM are available.
20-GB 7200 rpm Quiet Seek and Idle SMART IIII Ultra ATA/100Hard Drives
One of the following 20-GB 5400 rpm Quiet Seek and Idle SMART IIII Ultra ATA/100
40-GB 7200 rpm Quiet Seek and Idle SMART III Ultra ATA/100
40-GB 5400 rpm Quiet Seek and Idle SMART III Ultra ATA/100
60-GB 7200 rpm Quiet Seek and Idle SMART III Ultra ATA/100
1.0-GB SDRAM (PC133) (2 x 512MB)Standard Memory
One of the following 512-MB SDRAM (PC133) (1 x 512MB)
256-MB SDRAM (PC133) (1 x 256MB)
128-MB SDRAM (PC133) (1 x 128MB)
Removable Storage 1.44-MB Diskette Drive
Zip 250 Drive including one disk
Optical Storage 48X CD-ROM Drive
16X/40X DVD-ROM Drive (with DVD-RAM disc read capability)
16X/10X/40X CD-RW Drive
8X/4X/32X DVD/CD-RW Combo Drive
Keyboard/Mouse Easy Access Keyboard
2-Button Scroll Mouse
Audio Integrated AC’97 Audio with Internal Speaker
NIC Integrated Intel PRO/100 VM Network Connection
Modem Lucent V90 56K PCI Modem (V.92 upgradable)
NVIDIA Vanta 16-MB 4X AGPGraphics
NVIDIA GeForce2 MX200 16-MB 4X AGP
NVIDIA GeForce2 MX400 32-MB 4X AGP
Matrox Millennium G450 Dual-Head 32-MB 4X AGP
Operating System Microsoft Windows XP Professional
One of the following Microsoft Windows XP Home
Microsoft Windows 2000 Professional SP2
Microsoft Windows 98 SE
Productivity Software on D300s Microsoft Office XP Small Business with Publisher 2002
One of the following Microsoft Office XP Professional with Publisher 2002
Antivirus Software Norton Antivirus 2002
QuickSpecs Compaq Evo Desktop D300/300s
DA-10948 North America — Version 13 —  May 9, 2002 4
Standard Features – Base Unit Details
Compaq  Evo  D es k top  D3 00s  Se r i es  wi th  84 5  ch ip se t